# P/3000089/19

(Requestor's Name)					
· (Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
·					

Office Use Only

W13- 57773



500252745445

10/15/13--01044--014 \*\*87.50

13 OCT 30 PM 4: 29
SECKETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

a 10/30/13



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 17, 2013

KENNETH R. LAWSON SR. 2651 HAVENWOOD RD. WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33415

SUBJECT: PALM BEACH MECHANICAL SERVICES INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: W13000057773

We have received your document for PALM BEACH MECHANICAL SERVICES INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 413A00024321

# www.sunbiz.org

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Palm Beach Mechanical Services Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	& Certificate of Status
,	real All Land Company Are 2	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
	351 Havenwood	e (Printed or typed)	
W	est Palm Beach		
	City	, State & Zip	
56	61 967 0235		
	Daytime 7	Telephone number	
Kr	lzr1@aol.com		
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

name of the corpora	NOTE A CONTAR				
RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:			
934 Service St # 10					
est Palm Be	each FI 33401				
TICLE III PUR	PPOSE the corporation is organized is:	al contracting ,Equipmen	nt Design Sales and Sei	vice	
purpose for witten	the corporation is organized is.				
			По: <u>-</u>		
			CIN CON	Ţ	
			13 OCT 30 SEURETAL ALLAHAS		
TICLE IV SHA	ARES Stock is: 100		30 ASSE	-	
TICLE IV SHA	ARES 100		30 PM L		
number of shares of	stock is: 100 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		30 PM		
number of shares of	stock is:		30 PM L	-	
number of shares of	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres		30 PM L		
number of shares of  TICLE V INIT  Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd	Name and Title: Address:	30 PM L		
number of shares of  TICLE V INIT  Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres	Name and Title: Address:	30 PM L		
number of shares of  TICLE V INIT  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd	Name and Title: Address:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA		
number of shares of  TICLE V INIT  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA	and an article and a second and	
TICLE V INITALE  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA	E .	
TICLE V INITALE  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA		
TICLE V INITALE  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA		
TICLE V INITALE  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA	K I	
TICLE V INITALE  Name and Title  Address  Name and Title  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR E: Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres  2651 Havenwood rd  West Palm Beach FL 33415	Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title: Address:  Name and Title:	30 PM 4: 29 ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA		

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
	REGISTERED AGENT forida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres	the registered agent is:
Name:	2651 Havenwood rd	
Address:	West Palm Beach FL 33415	TALLO OF
	INCORPORATOR  Idress of the Incorporator is:  Kenneth R Lawson Sr Pres	CT 30 PN 4: 2 AHASSEE, FLOR
Name:	2651 Havenwood rd	· DA
Address:	West Palm Beach FL 33415	
Having been nan	am familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	10/06/13
(	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
I submit this document to the	current and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felon	true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
In.	Sal Carlon	10/06/13
	Required Signature/Incorporate	Date